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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

MEMORANDUM
o R. Lovell Brown, Director of Building Inspection DATE:  /14/69
FROM: John E. Menarie, City Manager

SUBJECT:  Highrise on Lhe Eastern Promenade.

1t's obvious with the nupber of complaints that 7 receive regarding
the Highrise that there is a real amngry neighborhood which refuses to accept
the Highrise, and which continues to raise objections each time a new
activity takes place.

1, therefore, regret at times to call these to your attention,
but know that if they are not handled properly the city of Portland is
apt to be crivicized as well. For that reason, and that reason only, I
am calling to your attention a receant complaint regarding 2 sign which
was placed on the property which was felt by those who called, to be beyond
the dimensions of a sign which is allowed Iln that zone. 1 have not seen
the particular sign in guestion, but apparnntly it's one which indentifies
the project and advertises the fact that rentals are novw available, Wonld
you please have a member of your staff review thz gituation and take
whataver appropriate action you deem is necessSary.

A second conplaint regards the nature of the construction which was
allowed on the site and namely the pedestrian enclosed walkway which
was allowed to develop out Lo, or near the sidewalk line.

1t is felt by the caller that this particulc- constiuction violates
the sct-back requirements i{n the zone, was not part of the Zoning Board
hppeal variance which was granted. I am not aware of this situation and
would appreclate whatever information you may be able to offer me.

Jig”/ﬁ?

. Menario
Ccity Manager

JEM:af \\/

RECEIVED

APRT 5 1969

DEPT. OF BLiw ..,
CITY OF FORTLAND
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33-47 Factern Pronsnade
Aparinent House Fullding

- . Febe 27, 1969

cc toi Er. Walter H. Jefforda

Hre J. D, Grumbles 5 Tezple Streed

5 Templo Etroet

Hear Mp, Grumbles: . .
. " Facently 2 mumber of concernd fron the area and neighborhood
of your apartceat hi-rise have expressed {atarert iu what they believs

to ta tho construction of & dining room facility vithin the structure.
This office nas bean approached bo qualify such & edncern, 1f jour plan-
ntng is to include such & facility we do not wuve knowledpe of it in this
office and any initial plan submitted did mot fudicate sane. ¥ith this
in eind it would be desiratle,if you do conteaplote this, to bring 1t to
our offico’s attantion ag s830n Ad possible go that your suggestions and
plan may te reviowed in an orderly tashion awl be withip the requiranents

of zopding and code,
. 48 w11l te only to glad to geik this over wilh you if there
15 any foundation 1o warrent this reguest for qualifieation.

Yery bruly yours,

#, lovell Erown
Mrector of fuilding Inspuction

sldim

cc tos John Nenario, City ¥anager
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T0: R. Lovell trown, Building and Inspections Director oare:  2/20/69

FROM: John E. Menmario, City Manager

8HBJECT: [astern Promeazde Highrise - Dining Room Facilities

Thank you very much for the recent jnformation regarding the alleged develcp-
ment of a dining room within the facility. 1 will pass this information on again to
Dan Haley vnd attempt to restate the City's positio. on this question even though others
have tried to pass ¢iong the same type of information to him.

1 think it may »e desirable, however, if you would consider writing a letter
to the owner of the project. This particular letter might well save & great deal of
embarrassment later on if the initial construction vorl. proceeds o a point where

{1t would be difficult or awkward for the City to halt the work or most costly and
upsetting to the developer to modify the plan. I am certain that if or when the
matter becomes a point of controversy that many peopte will run around the community
saying that the Building Inspector's office and the City Manager's office was aware of
this happening and allowed it to proceed to 2 point where it could not be alteved.

In this particular regard I think your etter might help a great deal.

I would suggest that the letter be written to the owner pointing out to
him that we have had a number of concerns from the neighborhood expressing interest
in ¥t they believe to be a construction of a dining room facility within the
structire and note perhaps that it is our understanding that this information is
made available to many neighbors in the area by construction men 41 the project. It
might be well to point out that the initial plan which you have approved did not include
such a facility, that certain design aspects and size of the facility might well be
teyond the permitted zone uce, and that if they are contemplating such 2 facility, it
vould be desirable to bring that to your office's attention ipmediately in onder that
%he suggestions could be reviewed in an orderly fashion and within the meaning »f the

aw.

1§ for some reason you feel that this letter js not a desirible approach,
please let me know in order that [ might then deliberate on calling the owner &3 a
personal call alerting him to these vumors and guggestin that he appreach your office
in order to resolve any differences.

/
ohn E. Mehario
City Manager

JEM:eg /
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Bob Brown and Allen Soule:

I am hep to the problem about
the dining r.om, I thiuk.

Can you give me some guidance |
on answer to the sign and cancpy
location.

Any other informaticn you think
I should have would be most welcome
before an answer is actempted,

Thanks, t

Pat

RECEIVED
MAY 9 - 169

BIor oF 9t ase,
G o PoyLND

T e s s
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25 Morning Street

§ Portland, Maine
“ % May T, 1969
i P
- Mr. John Menario, City Manager R
T City of Portland b
i City Hall »
" Portlend, Maine |
!
' Dear Bir: ’
a':‘i The Munjoy South Association feels that many city regulations
. 1 vere not enforced when permits were issued for Portland House.
P
A "1
. } It is our understanding that an occupancy permit has been
‘4 granted for Portland House in spite of the fact changes not included ’-
- in the original permit have been made and a dining rocm hes been planned, L
<1 We also urderstand rest rooms suitable for a dining room, or naybe i T

resteurant would be a better word, have been installed. We feel this is
en apartment house and should not have a restaurant or dining room. The I
Board of Appeals denied there would ve a restaurant in the building when i
the hearing was held and now they have {uil intentions of having a dining
room. According to our study of zoning, we feel this perrit should not '
have been issued.
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B We also understand a permit has been granted for a temperary
cien which is larger than the maximum of fifteen square feet., It is a
double sign and exceeds the maximum, According to the zening law we fail
to see where a temporary sign could he granted. |

1f we understand the rules correctly, there is a regulation on
buildings and structures being set back a certain distance from the sidewalk,
and we feel the canopy of this building would be subject to the same rulss
as a building.

. Would you please have the Corporation Counsel, Mr, Shur, investigate
these matters and inform us what sections or sub-sections of the zoning law

i would permit this. We are strongly opposed to this in our area because it Is
R a R-6 zone, and Turthermore if this type of thing is permitted in this R-6
f_hr‘) zone it would be permissible in all R-6 zones vhich we do not feel is in the
RN interest of our ecity, )

Very truly yours,
MJNJOY SOUTH ASSO?}ATION

. ' /5
o By, &
Yo Selbrat

- waY 8 1969 ,
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i CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

T0:  Pat '“eally, Corporation Counsel offize PATE'S.12-69

FROM: R, Luvell Erown, Director, Butlding & Inspection Services
suBlecT: In reference to tho Fortlend Houme

In reply to your remo of 5-8-69 and the letter from ¥r, Dan Haley
the followlng is a rundown of answers to his letter of May Tth.

1. On April 24th we issued a istber Lo Mr, Grumbles as & terporary
certifizate of occupancy for the portions that haye been ccmpleted,
or ara about to bs, with the exception of the tentative diming club
for venant= area, I will quote a letter sent to me on Aprril 23rd
by Mr. Grembles asking for a cortificnte of ccecupancy and in part
he states-"it is our intention to put ina Hning club for the
tenants in the northwest cormer of the tuilding on the ground floor
and to hove a total feet area of less than 900 square Leat? B0 course,
the firal plans w#ill be subject to jyour approval®,

Aa you can see this is thelr intert, however I wish to make it Lo
elear that at this polnt nothing has been douo except that that area

is incomplete, therslore we {spund a temparary certificate of cgupancy
for tha portions that wers to be used by tenants, such s housing and
nothing more.

2, In reference to the iemporary sign. We informed the ownsr that the
temporury sign would require a permit and he came in the next day and
appiied for that permit, It is now in the process of going through the
appeal, bacause it is larger than allowable, but I might add, not much
larger.

3. In referenz¢ to the candpy at the sidewaly, To the best of our knowlelge
from any plans we have available the actual location of the termination
of ths canopy was never oclearly defined based on the time of the appal.
The canupy does extend Lo the sidewalk where the contractor installed it
and as best as I can $211 from the usual rules of setbacks it ip in the
neighborhood of about 3 feet beyond what would te normally allowsble.
This ve have not quignied the owner upon at this tima, wo did take soms
pictures when we had the complaint on the sign showlng the location of
the cenopy which fraukly does not look objuctionable, but according to
the ruls it prevably is cut further than is allowable. In refsronce to
the final paragreph of Mr. Haley's letter to Hr, Msnario he is eviduntly
quite ecncorned about things that are happening in his Bv6 Zonse which

‘ he states "do not fesl is in the irmterest of our Gsty". I am svbmitting
to you the plctures that were taken of the temporary sign and canopy by
the aidowalk on A-16-69 along with the copy of the memo I sent %o
¥r. Merario of that date.

Hob Brown

RLB:m
attoohments



[ CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

TO' John Henario, City Manager DATE: ,.16-49

FPaOM: R, Lovell Brown, Director of Building & Inspection Services

SUBJECT: Hiipiso - Eastern Promenade

The first thing I would like to ask you in this memo is » eould you and I, and
ponsibly Barney have a time in the near future that we could get together and discuss
this problem wa seem to be having on the lilries, namely Portland House, Afier going
through the rest of this mewo you my better understand the rezson why. It ismy
feeling that she City,through Council members » yourself and myself 1s being unduly
harassed by a very few who are trying to organiazs a progrem of constant knit pleking
at City Hxll in order to satisfy minor problems about this progreselve structure. Our
office Yas rescarched oul. each problem and tried to qualify the questions and now I
have rome to the conclusion that we are sponding a great deal of time for things which
either have not come about yet, or if so, are of & minor or incidental nature,

The slgn you mentioned in your memo of f-14 s a temporary sign, it is lurger than
is allowable. They did nob have a permit far it, but have applied for one. The canopy
that comes to the aidewalk edge in about B fest further than i nornally aliowable,
however this was not indlcated on the plans submitted at the tims of the appeal, and
evidently they extended it out to the edge of the sidevalk, Frankly 1t is pleasing,
makes good sense in the local that it is in, persomslly I ges no harm in it however, it
probably would have to be appealed. Action on this I have not taken at this moment, as
I feel at this point this along sdth some of the other problems such as proposed dining-
rooms, etc, could ba botter discussed in & short session with you and Barney, as I have
sora ideas on thia. I feel that we could make a ruling in advance on the dining room
problem and my purpose for requesting a et together with you is to dlscuss the proba-
bility of talling with & specifie parson, prebably Mr. Haley and ourselves and see how
much zores of this he plans to ceme up with, and 4f s0, what point will we all coms to
an agreezent to the knit pickdng harassing ss thut we can help to make Portland grow
with good public relations, At the rate we ars going it i¢ entirely probable that minor
ineidentsl detaile will te pleked on indefinitoly until the building is Iinally occupled,
and quite frankly it is taking a lot of our time while new prograsalve work has to plle
up. Flcase glve me & bugs when you feel wo can get together on this ona way or the other,

RLE:m
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" for early certificate of occupancy for the Portlsnd House, you may aceoph, this, i a
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Dear Er. Grumbles:
In reference Lo your lstter of April 23rd, 1969 and yew ragicst

s %

it

letter as a temporary cortificate of occupancy for the portions tha® Meva been:
mmplat.-d or are about- to be with the exception of the tentative Dining Club .,
for tonants area ss denoted in your letter, Thia is, of course, Lo bo reviewed = '
with plens st a future dato aa you have cited. When the Lullding has reached -

its conplation we will then lesue you & proper and final certiflcate of occupancy. 4 i
Teeeld

Very tmly yours, . et

S

; R. Lovell Brwn ;

N Director :I Luilding & Inspection Servicas - -""i

. ) )
HLE:m o

-attachmert

" ¢¢ sent to City Manager and Assistant City Manager
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) Poftland, Maine
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Arrie 23, 1969

Mi. R. LOVELL BROWN
BIRECTOR OF BUILDING & TNSPFCTION SERVICES
CITY OF PaATLAND, MAINE
389 Coxgaiss STREET
PoRTLANE, MAIkE D4IT

Re: PoATLAND HOUSE

45 EASTERN PROMENADE

0EAR MA. HROWN: PoatLAND, MAINE
© WE ARt EXERTING EYERY EFFORT TO OPTAIN & CERTIFICATE
F OCCUPAICY FOR PORTLAND HOUSE THIS WEEK AND ARE ARRARGING
FoR THE KECESSARY DEPARTMENTAL UwSPECTIONS £TC., AND FIND THAT
VE HAYE A% OPEX ITEM THAT REGUIRES YOUR DISCRETIOH AKD APPROYAL «

IT 1S QUAR INTENTION T0 PHT I & DINIKG GLUB FOR THE TFAANTS
Jn THE HORLTHWEST GORXER OF THT OJILUING ON THE EROUND FLOOR AND
70 HAYE A TOTAL FAEE AREA 07 LESS THAW 900 SQUARE FEET AND 1 NSTALL
4 DODR OX THE NoKTH MALL OF THE BUILDING THROUGH THE KITCHEN wilcH
cat BE USED EITHER FOR AW EX1T ON SUPPLY PURPOSES, | HAVE BEEN
UNASLE TO COME UP WITH FINAL SATISFACTORY DRAWINGS AND AT THIS POT 4T
WE GAK OULY ASSURE YOU THAT THE FREE SGUARE AREA WILL BE LES3 THUL
)0 SQUARE FEET AND THAT THE DOOR WILL BE INSTALLED. OF couRsE,
THE FINIL PLANS WILL BE SUMEGT 7O YOUR APPROVAL.

JOG HE YERY TRULY YOURS,

PORTLAND HOUSE




A CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
. MEMORANDUM

R. Lovell Brown, Building fnspection Director

John E. Menarlas, City Manager

£, summcn ' fiighrise Eastern Promenade.

I*just wanted .to- reduce ny thoughts to. writing so- that. thereuf,
oY

4 ey

s wouldﬁbe ro misunderstandings ‘hetween you and Izregarding my. concern
- ”;"«~of the cettlficate of gccupapey. . Lt! §:my general- feelingias.I-'x ¥

“e - . v discussed with you “hy- phone that the’ following items'ought to be.-

R ., ~-copleted: ‘sefore ‘any | certificate of ‘o.cupancy is‘issued by the. ,-

P CIty of Portlaud . ol e N . - ; Yoe e

" : [ . M T

T . 2. [T

e ’:u"' £ s' "\ T at
X rofv-the-*project request in writing

That,-he 43 )
a ccrtificate of occupancy and‘ehplaining in“detail

f:!'.( ;;why he.is® reouesting the certificate of - occupancy before
R 'the coapletion of phns as: submitted to you. ea"iier.” EN

- BN . =
e T o »./w« %
e

1

23 “That the ‘Yetter “fnclude the’
. Cthe .arés, which is: presently

twner's understanding regarding T

-considered unassigned and Lo ) c'

j‘} . firuly aote that It “isinot: the«thinking of ,the owner.; E
AR e £ presently to; include any facility-inm, that areufsuch T e
) * ‘us- afdininﬂ*roon QL other facilities without becuringw E

[ T

i ‘ the -direct .approval of the Ccity. throigh the’ Corporatlonf RS
Counsel's Office.and/or the: BuildingwInspection Departmentn"_"
) bot’ preferably those two departments jointly. .

Bt T Bt i T A St i

p
& 4 =

R 3. That when the 'letter.is recelved: Lhe.owner a copy be Yy, -
. et ' forwarded immediately to the:Corporation Counsal! & Office- qnf@f
Ty :'vaﬂx1ﬁ- T “in. order that they might determine'whether a:certificate. .-TF !
R - ‘.of occupancy can; be , iSqud uuder the situation and whethervwr‘ !

. . jj:a cnrtiﬁicote of occupancy jS\in compliance witn the coden JJ;

I
as - they inLerpret them. - g : . ,E
¥
1

‘ qv.ﬁ.-. - .\\
= v

o vl

Thnt when al] thc above itens have been completed toothcfmi
op.satisiaction ofthe clty that. a’ certificatc“of ‘occupancy” -

“then be issued.perhaps with a.cover letter from yousnoting G

“thatr such-issuance .has been’ granted with an, understanding o
‘that the City continues to reserve iLs judgement on” what ,;1‘
-may bez conqidered proper or-impro er uses=ofnthe unnsaigned
" area without attempting at thisn e to be difinitive.
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Parch 12, 1969

1IN REFERENCE 0, THE PORTLAND HOUSE

EASTERN PROMENADE

On Tueaday, March 11th, M. Buchanan and the tuilder, Mr. fieal Adato came
to my offies in the alternoon to discuss the letter 1 had written to My, Cruxbles
and Mr. Jefforde of u week ago aoking about the concern of a dining ared by
repidents in the ared of the Hi-tdse.

We discussed the noasitility of having an enrly certificate of occupancy prior
to absolute complation of some of the minor iters and this naowcalled dining area",
which they expresced & desirs to take more time to decide vhat its use was going to
actually bo. Mr. Grumbles had nat made up his mind at this point just what or how
tha dining area wad to ba used. As it gtands now we agreed that we would issus &
certificats of oceupancy with the exception of this area so that apartment dwellers
could move in. ¥r. idato informed me that if and when 1t was dacided what the
desirs was Ly the owner, then they would re-submit prtial plana for this particular
area showing us wnat they wanted to do, allowing us the normal time to evaluate the
same and izsue a permit acrordingly with proper procedure.

On todays dabe, Mepreh 12th, oy Plumbing Inspector, ¥r. Goodwln has managed to
get a draving thet was originally sutmitted on Dec. 30, 1968 to the plurbers, Iiis
drawing was in tha possession and locker of one of the plunbers. e borrowed it
just long enough for us to look at it and cee vhat this dinlng area wes all about.
While we borrowad it we have made a tracing of the area for our ovn pereonsl
referanco.

At this point as far a8 my department 1z concerned there has been no 11llegal
act done on the part of owner orf contractor in pavamping the ngg-called dining areal
for anything other than an apartment use with the exception that some of the plunbing
was changed to & Josger size ard Jesper amount with the 0.k, of lir. Goodwin. 'This is
not unususl and doed not necessarily clearly state thab thera is to be 8 dining area
for public use. It would seem that the major concern wore is by outside factions
who are more concerned with a restgurant Lype operation for general public use.

this point my only verbal understanding with anybody is with Mr. Adato who says as
for as he knows it would bo called 2 private club or dining ared for residents of

the building only. Unless we hear otherwise this is the only assumption that can

ba token and no action 1s being made by this of fice without any further instructions
from the management.
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a0 +50n.Tuesday, ¥arch 1lth, Hr. Buchanan and the tuilder, He. Heal Adato cam® to
Y i, ;ny‘offic‘e" in the afterncon to discusa the letter 1 had written to dr. Grumbles
"8 7« and Mry Jeffers.of a week 2go asking about the concern nf a dining arez by

ents'in‘the’area of the Hi-Rise.
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1, ave 3lscussed thepossibility of having an early certificate of oceuprncy prior Lo
R ';a.bsolut,e..complebion:of some of the minor items and this "so-called dining area",
-‘»:,?‘ﬁ;;ﬁ:gwhiphithey}expr:gg.séd g, desire to take more time %o decide what its use wis going
/"% to actually te,5. Mr. Grumbles had not made up his mind at this point jus® what or T
{ .- how . the ‘dining area was to’be bsed, As it stands now we agreed that e would iasve '
+a certificate of occupancy with the exception of this arza so that apartment dwellevs
.. could move in./ Hrihdato informed me that if and when it was duclded what the desire
i3+ was by.the owner, then-they would re-submit partlal plans for this particular area
3 :{showing‘_us_' what: they wanted to do, allowing us the normal time to evaluate the same
¢ scordingly with proper procedure.
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; On;todays,dapa;gﬂarch 12th; my Plunbing Inspector, £r. Goodwin has managed to get @
¢ drawing that was “originally submitted onr Dec. 30, 1568 to the plumbers. This draw-
plumbers. He borrowed il just

i"v'i{ng was in the possession and.locker of one of the
t and see what this dining area was all about. ¥hile

:1ong enough - for us to ook at 1
d it we have pade a tracing of the are: for our own personal reference,

there has been no 11legal act done
igg-called dining area’ for any=

At;this point as “far_as ny department is concerned
on’ thepart of byne;iigrlvgdnprgg.Br' in revamping bhe
Zthipg.;othef :,fchanA;’agi‘gpaf't.fpégt’gusef‘i«ith the exceptlon that some of the plurbing was
hangedito a ale'é_qei',fgizefagq;les'ser.amounb with Lhe O.K. of FKr. Goodwin, This 1s not
»,un{lsu‘a.],{ang‘;-\déebfk ot .necessarilly. clearly state “hat there is to te o dining area for
public use. It \would;s“gem that:the ‘major concerti here is by outside factions who are
¥l more, concerned with'a \restaurant'iutyﬁe’operatiori for general piblic uue. At this point
S my_fqr]ly,:vgrpal«uhdéz‘sténdingtxwi;h anybody is with M. Adato who says as far as he
knowa.it would bejcalled a private club or dining ared for residents of the building
Sl only.,, Unless weihear othersige this is the only ossumptilon that can be taken and no
de by this office without any further instructions from the management.

7




1 .
lIn reference to tzlephone call from Mr. Grumbles:

Re: HIGHRISE - EASTERN PROMERADE

April 23, 1969

G: 1n regarding the dining club that we are going to have in the building-

E: If you anticipate doing 3o we would like to have 8 1etter of some gort from you
stating what part you wish to retain a% held in ateyance until you decide Just
what you are going to do or something of that nature.

G: And so if I sent you that letter, that wouldn't hold up anything on the rest of
the building?

B: HRight - If you want a cersificate of ocoupancy now, even though it is not quite
completed, just toll us the part that you are witholding at this time subject o
further approval and then we will take it from there and issue it on that basis.

G: Very pood - low on the exil lights- ao I going to have to change tLhat before we
occupy the building?

f: Ap far as I am concernd = no - I wrote you this Jetter which I guess you received-
G: Right I revoived that

B: And I checked it cut- often times 3t ia better to check things out than rather try

to say them over the phone, because it ¢id give me & lttle time.

As atated in the letter o Egﬁgdghﬁd ca™ for [3" letters, however, 1 will be cuite
frank and honest with you% cauge 1 thing you should know the whole deture, I will
read this to you, now that I have you on the phone I can perhaps make it, more under-
standable, than if I tried to write it, because I am afraid it might confuse you
vhen I looked lnto tpia, Under our Section, which I don't think you care the namber,
called Exit Signs and iights - for apartment buildings, now we ¢lassified your puilding
as an apartment tuilding, bear that in mind-

G: Right

and

B: How nextly, the state I believe, [we only know just a 1ittle about this, We do not
enforce State Code Mr. Grumbles, but we have of late in particular found that 1f we
know or have knowledge of something that the state is enforcing, and they are getting
stronger and stronger in the enforcement of large buildings and assemblages of this
pature - then we feel that it is only a courtesy to our tax payers if we have knowledge
¢f it to denote that it may be well Lo investigate with the State, or we have heard this
or something of this nature only asd courtesy. Now this courbesy scmetimes can gev
nd of bad, because people say well you are enforeing the State Code, I don't wanb
people to feel that I am because 1 am not, but I am only doing it with good intentione

Sometimes thelr rules, paturally, if they apply the rule states that

whickever 1s the most stringent is the one that is the applicable thing. Now in this
case I will site our code to you as serbatim in our cods book- 1t says nExit signs and
1ights shall be required in hotela (we do nob classify it as 2 hotel'.inci.dentel y) anéd
in places of public agsemblege only in tenement and lodging houses} in other words 1if
you have a place of publie agsemblage in your tenement. or ledging house which you are
claszified under tenement ~cwhichris another deviation of apartment- if you have that,
then you would require exit signa, in other words, by wur eode understanding you would
only need to have exit signs actually if you were to go to, for instance this dining
area, or dance ared in thet bullding or something in that light that we guld classily
as public asasemblage. As 1t stands Tight now, pm in the plans we have do not have
anything that we call a public asgemblage ~ 80, theorebically, according to this, L
personally think it is an antique law, and I think it should be modi fied because 1
don't think when this was written they ever anticipated himinm Hi Rise buildings, but,
these are things that will have to be ironed oubt later, but a3 we see it right now
anyway, you did not really have Lo have,by o "8, and we have nob aited @o to 0¥ knowledge



-2-{continued)

-

in any of the ynformation we have had that you had to have these exit slgns, hovever they

were indicated on the plans, which is a better thing than what the minimum code requirements

ghow, therefore, if they are indicated on the plans they have to conform to what the rlan
said which indicated there wers to be axit lights. Now, nere lgoona 13ttle further and
it says, all exit signa shall be capable of interral or external illumination and shall be
go illuminated at all times that when the part of the building served by the means of egress
indicated 1s in use or 1ikely to be used- well that is logical. liow that enda the reading
of the first lesson, 3¢ to cpeak, but then I wenb on further in your letter and I did not
site that little paragraph in there, because it Just didn't make sense 4o try to pay that-
that if the State 1s {nvolved here, and only as & matter asreference only, and in the
sgation of thelr Code 101 which they £o by which they call their exdt code, they specifically
call for 43 inch letters and they specifically call for exit lights 4n a hotel, which they
are classif¥ing you as, 28 1 understand it, 80, if they are classifying you as 4 hotel, their
rulings are 2 1ittle different than ours and you would be by them reguired to have 4} inch
fetters on the ext signs aml be required to have the exit signs, which you have. Now L
only did that 83 & courtesy in the letter, I hope it didn't confuse you thoroughly, or make
the matter worse. I said that perhaps we should both evaluate the matter a little further
before we pursued it from cur standpoint. My reasoning is there, that if you feel that it

! would te wise to continue and go to 4%, which you indicated you had already ordered, it

)

o pdght be well to pursue 1t and let it come a3 it is, and due to the fact that the State
- N probably will come along and say - well you are going to have to have them anyway. If you
et don't think so and you vant to let it ride, thats entirely your judgement, nob ming.

s 0.K.

s As it stands right no+, according to our Code, I cannot tell you that you have to have them
any different fhan you have.

: Well, I have a letter from Mr. Smith - sayin? that we don't comply with the code.

B: 1les, {hgga]ize that, I think perhaps there Was, well, perhaps a 1ittle lack of communi caticn
about 1fm sorry, 1 regret that -

G: Well, that is jite allright -

B: It does say ver} ¢learly in the 1irst sestion of the book -that in the Sec. 402 wnich I
said in your letter it does say, that if lights are provided they shall be L} inch letters
in which case thése are, they are provided, they should be 4} inch 1etters, this is an
interpretation of the code, and, bub to go to this otherr section which is under the hotels,
it takes it back, so to speak, you kmow, but you be the judge at this point of vhere you
want to pursue it that way. Tnas far as for asking for variance as such on 1t, inasmuch

as thia i spelled in the code this way kimrnram under our section 500, which I just read
to you- you can't have a variance of something that doesn't exist.

G: HRight

B:  Acdording to my reading the requirement doesan't exist,
G: Very good

B: 1 have thoroughly confused you I know.

G: No, that is fine, and I think I understand the situation. You know about two months ago
1 sent over New York Building Code to Mr. Menario

B: Oh- A New York Building Code?

G: Right which s just new, and T think they spent about a million dollars putting it together
and I thought you might find it ipteresting, and Mr, Menario might rind it interesting

B: very good

i e S
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-3-(cont.inued)

You might talk with him about it -
Yery ©ine

Tts avout, well, you wouldntt read it over the weekend - but, 1 thought you mght
rind it interesting.

Pery nice

They have made quite & study in New York, Also, I would 1ike for you to go up with

me and go vhrough the building in the next few diys, I will give you 8 call and see

4f e can't go up.

I will be delighted

0.k, very good - allright and I will get that other letier of f to you today

Why don't you just state in your letier the parts that you want to retain, and to hold

in advance until further review and if those parts EqETAOIDAITE asi bR Lun:
$fgbhey ave to be remodied, will pe submitted with plans accordingly in due time.

0.k, very good
We will issue the sertiflcsate on the basis of that.

Thank you very mach, gorodbye



- Ja D Gl'umblaa

5 Temple Street

Dear Mr. Grumbles:

- s p]

33-47 Eastern Propenade . -~ . -

Kpril 18, 1969 -

In veference to our telephone conversation this afterncon pertinent
to the exit lights presently installed in the above apartment Wt lding.

our Portland Code
{1iumirsled signs the ‘words

Under
general requirements Sectinn L02.5.5.20 it atates: on {nternally

exit or to exit shall be in letters no less than 43
inches high shewing red or green with an opaque background,

Although the Stete Codes are not enforced by the City of Portland we do
try to be awura of their Tequirements particularly where 4 large number of people

would be jnvolved.
tion to the State requirems

A3 a matter of reference 9

nt which calls for 4% jnch lehtering.

I would liks to call your atten-
The general rule

1s that whichever code compliance within the State structure is the most. demanding
one and slthouph your request to e to look into the

that will be the applicable
possitility of a varlance ©
the standpoint of tre City

1t is my understanding that the-present letters
-small,even il allowable,’ Perhaps it would ve well to evalnate this bit of inforna=
If yeu have any further )

tion before either of us pursus this- problem furthers
questions please do not hesitats to call me,

exit nize letters isa poasibility frem

node I feel certzin that the State Code would take
preference in tl.a case and you would eventually have to g0 to the L} inch letters.

=

Yary truly yours,

R: lovell Brown °

are about .l inch vhich is rather

Director of Building & In.spect.ion Servicos

- -

i
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FILL 1 AND sigN WITH INK - S D‘FM4IT 1“8[“1‘1‘”&
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR ‘ gil’“‘ ’
HEATING COOKING ‘OR POWER EQUIPMENT

N K ,-,~_- _.r‘ ¥ i ¥
Parl'land Mame,ﬁr" D\!c. -’....... HY ’JI pﬁ} IL’E“D

v To the INSPECTOR OF BU!LDINGS PORTLAND, ME. T : : VRN

;_M

Q\nﬂ--

Puy
The undersigned hereby applies for o permit to install the follosving heating, con.’émg or power cquipment in ar.'rord- fé.
arce tr.-x!h the Latws of Maine, the Budding Cade of the City of Fortland, and the follo. sing stecifications: %]
e 5 =
Location 1*5 Ea.stern Prom. v onnen o - . Use of Building 3Pte . _ | « No. Stories 14 New Building t’,‘l
Name and address of owner of apphancc Walter deifords,dr., 5 Temple Strtiet é
£
Installer's name and address .. Foxtland Gas Light Co.,5 Temple St, . ‘Telephene 772=3321 “ag
General Description of Work X - A
A
To install  six gas-fired Medel. PIMADEAM-R .. Perfection.Schank Infra red heaters ‘ ”3
r HEATER, OR I’OWI:R BOILER : .
entran tl - &
Location of appliance | Dutside inStallﬂWNnmble aterain | BofFuitEe or beneath? . o &
If so, how protected?.. . .. . .. Ve . Kind of fucl? gas.. .
Minimom dlst'mce to Lurmblc material, from top of applianc: or casing top of furnace . over.8' frem ground
From top of smokc ppe ... .....From front of appliance .. , . - From sides or back of appliance .., )
Size of chimney flue... ... nee Other connections in same flue . o
I gas fired, how vented? direct vent. . . Rated maximum dcmand per hourliv8 000 pen llnit }
Will sufficient fresh air be supplicd to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? . yes, .. . i
IF OIL BURNER g ;
Name and type of burner . . . . Labelied by underwriters' laboratories?
Will oberntg)r e always in attendance? . Does oil supply ine feed from top or bottom of tanl:? ‘1
Type of floor heneath burner . Sire of vent pipe e e . i
Location of oil storage . Nuwinber and capacity of tanks | j
Low water shut off . . Make No, '
Wil ail tanks be more than five feet from any fame? How many tanks enclosed ? . -
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace humers . . . 1‘
IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of apliance Any burnabfe nrateal in floor s face or heneath? i
ii so, how protected? . .. . Height of Legs, if any
Skirting at bottom of appliance? Distance to comhustible material from top of appliance? "
-Frum front of appliance ... .. .. . From sides and back , From top uf smokepipe )
Size of chimney flue .. . Other connections to same flue e e
Is hood to be provided? . . . <. If so, how vented? . .. Forced or gravity? ..
1 gas fired, how vented? . ... .. Rated mauximum demand per bour ...
MISCELLANEQUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
‘aquipped with automa.tic shub-off .....
’ .r\mnulll nl' [u. r.nclnsul’ 7' . (5200 for one hutu. ote, ;I UU uldmmnl fur t..lch ul:huoml heater, ctc,, in same™
b}llll!lllg it same time,) A
) APPROVED T L

' 0 l< E /87 X /52/3/6 g;’ Will there be in charge. of the abovc work a person cnmpclenl tn_,‘ r

"""""" see_that the State and Cuy rcqmrcmenls pcrtnmmg thcrelo are -
abserved? .- ... Ye8,, Y o
Partland Gas light Co, T

...... Al

.S':gnarure of Instalter BY2







Sy,
iﬁf

Bp = 3347 Custorn Prosenddy

June 10, 1968
Dordsn Constraction Co. ey Welter Be Jeffords, dre,
30 Lake Streat 5 Temple Strest
¥hite Plaing, Lew York cos J, D. Crumbles, 5 Tezple St.
cct John ¥, Rokkins
Gentlemant 30 Lake St.

yhito Pleins, M. Y.

Bactuse of the deflection shich occurrod durdng or aftes
pouring of the concrete floor of the first balcony, this office
has instractod He, Buchanan to furnish us with the grehidtects
eorputations portaining to baleories. 1In the {ntorin Mr, Buchanan
has agreed not o pour &y more of the balconies antdl the computations
aro checked at this office.

Yary truly yours,

Earle 3. &mith
Inspactor

p3s Referring to our lettor of Yovesber 16, 1567 the dove tall
anchors do not meet epecl fleatican which gpell out that 2 nunber
6 gage wirs tie bo uoed or a 17 % 1/6" flat ties
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~ APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
). Class of Buitding e Type of Strarture . E3z5% (1239
(> R

APR 5 1988 - :
Prtland, Meine, —April 5,.1968 | {ITY of PORTLAKD

To ihc-INSPECT OR OF BU![)‘b‘NGS,‘POR:TLAND, MAINE

e

Location ..23747 Eastern Promenade . Within Fire Limits? oo Dist: NOwor o
f Cwner's name and address . halter M. Jerfords Jr.s 3 Temple L3 Telephonem e
1 | essce's name and address Telephone . —amens

Contractor’s name and address Pettengill & Rose Co., 57 Cross St. Te,ephoné?7h-5g?§__
i * Architect . Sipecifications. Plans _on file _No.of sheets .
‘ Propased use of building . hpartoent House B1dg, No. families e
. Lastuse. . No. families - e
‘; Material o NO. stOFiES .. Heat e com— e StYlE T S, L R
}g Other buildings on same Jot P
r- Estimated cost S e Fee §.? .00
. General Description of New Work )
% To in’stall ventilation and alr conditioning as pex plan,&5 2ir handling units
]

N
¢
LY
1
:

specifications, if eny, submitled herewith and the follcwing s pecifications:

The undersigned hereby app!ie:s for a permit fo erect alter repair demolisk {nstall {he following building struclure equipment
in gecordance with the Laws of tke Slate of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Poriland, plans and

11 is understood that this permit does nol i wclude usiallation of heating apparalts awhich is fo be laker oul separately by and in
{he name of the heating contraclor. FPERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO contractor

' Details of New Work
Is any plumbing {nvolved in this wurk? —mae— ool 5 ADY Aectrical work involved 10 thie WOTK? e cmmsmeme
Is connection to be made to public sewer? s 1f not, what 15 propesed for SEWAZED 1 e
| f{ag septic tapk notice been sent? Form mnotice sent?

Height average grade to top P [\ ——— Height average grade to highest point of . IS
Size, TTONt s depth _No. stories awm— ..stlid or filled fand? _earth or 1otk? e e

i

o

P v
s/«li Kind of roof e RISE DRT foot
1 No. of chimineys .amr—mmo—m— Material of chimneys.

e e e Py

|

R ;-!:'

3

y Material of FUNAAtION o emsmrrss smamemssrres ot THCKNE88, 10D v eeremerrmss BOLEOM e cellar

.. Roof covering

LR Tii1 ) P ——— Kind of heat fuel
« Dressed or full size?e— Corner posts Sills

Framing Lumber—Kind

Size Girder ——rm—— Columns under girders o S ars e X, OB centers -

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0. C. Bridging in every floar ard Hat roof span over 8 feet.
Juists and rafters: {st {loor, e 2 s 2nd ,3rd , toof

On centers: 15t floor. , Ind , 3rd , roof
Maximum spani 1st floar , 2nd , 3rd , roof

I

I one sto‘ry building with mason walls, thickness of walls? height?

v

‘ If a Garage i
- No. cars now accommodated on same 16t .0mns to be accommodated_.number commercial cars to be accommodated.—..
" Will automobile repairing be done other than miner repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? R S

{ PPROVED: o Miscellaneous

R
1
i

{
| Jobr~ QoL = Gt

R

-~ - ' :

observed? .. ¥R .

,,“
It

<t
‘
R

=

e
ol

T
-t

%

Pettengill & Ross Co. © e

o

-

: * INSPECTION COPY sfgna,,‘,,,,fo:m," By: Fate ﬁiﬁ,—‘éﬁlﬂ-/lM RS,
o Z )7/“.43 ‘

o v
e - ———m mm mmem e bR e ma wemmn -

Will there be in charge of the above work a person oon{pctent to -

i

Will work require disturbing of any treeon a public 5treet?....._..‘;.-.... e

| see that the State and City reqiiirements pertaining thereto are :

L

2,

L
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‘ : Apri_l 25, 1067

oo i - A
= ‘;7‘:’ x : - B _:-\ . :*r‘= 741 ] : R
S Mr, William J, Murphy ) oot e

’ 165 Enat 44th Strect | o
New York, Ner Yerk 106017 i, .
. ' .
¢ Pear Bidl: ]y ,
itE:  £FONTLAND Jull ' ) \& -
\‘ i"
Enclosed plenae find a eopy of vutlire Specificatiens for thia project, i
Please rend it nmd if yeu hove pny suggestiona that cannot wait my return T
frum Furepe, pleade copmunicate them to Albert Anayu for ingorporntion
with the plana, H
As 1 mentioned to yuu an the pliene, we would like to get the ﬁoring ae _ B
. soon ns poasible me :ndicnted on the survey which Apaya will transmit to
you shortly, "
) Sincerely your&, : X A '
\ e . o8
. \ , ) . i
/KZ’ L\‘w L 1
Joha M, Krtkina, A.L,A. P §
. Architect o B |
_ . N - - = Y _
P . - f . PR .
S T T g . EEIRRE:y S
SR Tamfpe 7 SRR I~ SN
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. e ) - . Hie
CC: Mr. James D, Grumbles R Lk
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i i SASTERN IMUOGHEAADE - PORTLAND, UAINE

= oL TT OUTLINE SPECIPICATION

ﬁ s, v _ “ - :
3 fempidtion - Semolish all ozicting streotures on site (ezempt
. T poesibly one bsoco at weatera part of proporty).

Faundaticn - Stona coacrate ualln nnd gnrnge tlourl.

1
Banlc Strnctwraastuel nkolotun vith apen bar jolsts, corrnuuted ﬂ
- - - ateal pletforcia and PJ4" codorete floor finieh, - - E
Manonry ~ 10 onvity valloe witk faco brick for erterlor wally -. E -
- chore grods, ) . \ .
i 3" gypous bleck for walle of stairs, pebdlio corridora, J\ -
) ) elevator shafta snd walla beiween opartments, I | N
W Lexpproofing - "L o \‘ - "
13 apd Yatnrpronfing - Cxterler walle below grade troweled with mastis, , J
Cot Spand=ol waterprooficg: 40 ez, fobric felt., Same
- flashiog under window eills, .-
- . Intorier ‘ . ’ é
;e Portitionn « All portitions within apartoents shall bo builé with o )
Fo 2% trosateol atuda with rocklath and twe coats of s o
cos plaster on cach aide. : §
%} - v 5‘
N Ceilinga - All co!lin~u skall be built vith metnl loth and nuoustle 5 §
o plantor. . ] F .
Pinigh Ploors - All opacen within apert_antu axcept kltuhonn and bnth- " %
rocas mil) be coverod with 15" thiok lanirated, prefimlabed, -i* 3 .
gch parqeet floors laid on cement floora with esld ad- o ?
hasiva, Kitcheon floors vill bo finisohed vwith selid wiamyl 4
esbeatos tilo 1/0* think and bono shall bo 4° blpok robbor, |
- g R 3

Carpantry and . ' &
Milleorch - Doors wlthin npurt-entu enterlng Tonma_ wil! ba llulh tyyo
- . mazonite finlch 1%' thick, - =~ e L -

v, i

:‘ h - o ’ ‘, CIunat doora: ucnn, oxuupt 1 3/8' thlch.,“'f ﬂnffé‘ :

L

Wlda elouot daorn. scoirdien typo from floor tn ceild

y |‘".,\.

i
h
\
\
b
N e A
7
th o
U - Ay

i Ty o e e
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KAll nlonatu with tzo wood ah;lvan nnd oluthus pelo. ;7

Linen olooots vith_(lro lbelvag.

) Hgoa uaddlnn ot ;1i rSJa doorn, “ e
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N B Linncn ~ Doorg fncing public npaces ehell be hollow
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L ’ : 1.
T A : Bueks: All doer !ro....cu thruughout ghall bo nteel -"'5‘3‘
- ot - L
!‘ i All exterlor speninga nhall have atee! liningm, - \ "

- Windows cnd ;
- Extarior Ilhars - Aluminem, Vepsiion blinds,

‘ L. Elavntars - Tro automatic elevators at 260 ft, per nirpate, 1‘ - ) B
Ty T .. o - .
A . Hitchenn - Fully oquipped with kitchen eablnetn. Foraicn tepu, ru«- 11 o T
=R frigeratorn, wall ovepa, cooking topa,-dlcheashere, e - oy P

oxbausta, Ffificiency apartments to have 24" gtloves and .

]
!
b
no dishoaakors, = "1
Baths ~ Tile flsors eand wnlls -~ vaniteries, medloine cablneto end % i
goed qrality fixtures, i .
Public Ballg - Carpeting und wall paper, - S
e . L
'-‘“ Y E labhy - Decorntor-denigned, ¥ . '“,' -
::i Windowa - Vonotian blinda ip all extericr windows, . ! -
jf*! * Plmmbing - Mot and oold water - up-fsed pressore punps, copper tubimg i : ‘
N end past iron, Anoriocan Stauderd fiztures or equal,’ BRI v
Spricklexra in garage. o \ O
Tvo gan-fired boilers eath at 75% wull capnoity, - Eot. nhr x Ch

circulated wlth hnnobonrd rndlatlon. - o

o;ly thm-wall uvaa for eooling n.nttl.

< Moso
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K B . LTI .

Conplete wlr!ng uy-tcn bnnod on Hntienal F.lra Uadergriters
Roquiremonts ~ Homax cnble - slectric eorvice te tauants im-
_dividunlly noterod ‘, Une oantral nator roon in nellar.
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PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING

Address 33ed? Eactogs Promannde
instailotion’ For o

L PR

pedffRuMBER {2201, "

Date 1 . —————lurt landd 1
(s leued  6/4/68.. _g. wner ¢ OfAh;::ﬂ_ Kelter_larfords o
- - - whner's JE58
LR - b
) Porland Plumbing Inspecter Flumber Raloh Hiar Date: vy —dN 1
By ERNOLD R GOODWIN - “EW JREPL NG ‘V“’%-E 27
yen 5INKS - JL 2o
CAVATORIES ; 7v ,
. Date “‘lﬁ" TOILETS 165 L‘uﬁ‘“ ]
v _].90 300 LA |
: By NIETH BATH TUBS 31 ‘“*.,.‘59"9“ “
4b SHOWERS ey AL 6 . ]
. Al“" h““l fusp, 100 DRAINS 5 FICOR . SURFACE 3740 el i"._“"
i Dt cioroees ) HOT WATER TANKE * ™ e w
By ,’_,,,,m,,w;c*fouwﬂ‘{ TARKLESS WATER JEATERS > st FF
g Typo of aide " GAREAGE DISPOGALS PR (- Tod . i
: 2¥Po of pldg. SEFIIC TANKS N )
L 00 Commetcial - HCUSE SEWERS e Tt S
0 Residential < ROOF LEADERS eyl L HETT IR o
O 0 Single. 5 AUTOMATIC WASIERS TN 65_5'*
(\i = 7 Multi Famuly 110 DISHW ASHERS 110 £ pqm 143
- [0 New Consfruction .|OTHEF -
T O Remedelng . ¥ \l\‘ D 'j'
. - ' \r"su

1A
LMM?% w5 tad

Ir.spuction

t

Building and Inspection Servicog Dupt: Plumbing
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Agfym 33=l7 Paslern Prozanade
Hay 22, 1967

Walter #, Joffords, Jv. cc tos J. D, Crumbles, 5 Templa 3treet

5 Teapls 3trest co tot Hohert (ues, 5 Tenple Street
ce to: Corsoration Counsul

Loar Hp. Jeffords:

Building pormit for eraction of a M3-story wosonry apartzne
houre bulldlng at the above namod losatlun for 112 famllies So not
josaable under tha Zoning Ordinance for the followlng reasons:

1, This Wilding siich 4s located in the B=§ Hesidanca Zone
and I-3b Industeial fonw will have sbout one-third of its area in the
1-31 Industrisl Zono which does not permit this use under sestion 13-A-32
of the Drdinence.

2. The tullding as jou fuce it Lron tho strsct will be locatod
only 1 feet from the 1ptt glde lot lins instexd of the ainimot of 25
foot required by Jecticn 13-C-1 wpplying to that zectlon of tho bullding
that' 1s located in the I-3b Indugtrial Zono.

3. ‘This tuildirg being 13" atorles aml sbout 128 feot high in
the It-6 itsaidenco Zone eaceeds the limit of 5 atories-or 65 fool 48 Te-
quired by Joculon 7-0w5 and 14 stories and sbout 140 foet high 3o the
I-4b Industrial Zone uxcweds the Uit of 4 stories or 45 feeb as re-
quired by Yecticon 13-4-3 ol the Urdinance. .

We underatand that you would like to cxarciae 7our appoal rights
in thip matter. Adcorilpgly you oI your authorized reps ceentative should
coma to this office in Roen 113, City Hell to £ile tho apperl on forms
vhich are aveilable hore. A Tee of §13.00 shall Le paid 2} thio office
at the tinoe the appenl 4o filad.

Very truly yours,

. ‘ Gorald E. faybory

- pirector of Bullding & Impncﬁon Services. - .
agtim R

i st
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Jd. Do Grumbles
§ Temple Street

Doar ¥r. Qrusbless ' . . co

3.

IR

P b 1
v

e,
5-

- ¥o are unable to gol your applicationto construct a
; 10-story tasonry spartuent bullding at tho above named location,to
T the Toard of Appeals until we have furthor infermation as fallows:

'
it

STy

T

4

IS

A.1.-33-47 Bastern Frowenade : Tt F ;é
Hay 5, 1967 %

O

%

cao tot Hobert Uass, 5 Texple Streel
20 tos John B. Kokkins, A.l.A." -
30 lake St. white Plaius,¥.Y.

|~
‘g
W
]
PRIt
L
[ -
iz kst

ok

He will need to know how iany families are
involved.

-

0 L

'
I

tle will neod a naw plot plan showing us tha , :
location of tho parking for this tullding. . - ool e
Sectfon L4=[-1 of tho Zoning Ordinance requires - S
that one parking spacs (elther by means of open~air -
spaces or by garage space) shall be provided for - -
each dwelling unit. . PR

We will nced an elevation plan of this building so. ‘ )
that we can detormine the height of thia apariment . . A
house both in ths front and the rear whers the land "’ . N
drops off. o will alpo zeed these pluns for the -1 . . . e
sppreal board, T ) ) v

' Very truly ywurs,

A. Allan 3oule
Inspector
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d» D Grumblon
5 Temple Streat

Dour ¥r, Gredridless

Aul =23=47 Lastorn Svoponade
kay 5, 1947

¢ ot ilsbert Casn, 5 Teaply Stieget
o to1 Juhn K. Kojking, 40,4,

30 Loke St. ahite Plajnn, B, Y. 1060z

(to- - Hb.Gre znable to el your appldaatiim,to ocormtiuct 2

‘loééton"msgu;r g

pirtoast buflding at tin sbovy nansd’ location,to

the Dowrd of ppoals unldd wo have Jurthar Informalion as foliousy

1, Vo w22) need to knov how maiy fanllios ars

Javedved [

2. Ve wlll raed a new ot 1len showing us the
Jocation uf the rariing Yor thig builiding,
Sectiion L~{-1 of thn Zoring Grdimance requirgs
- that one paridug apage (a)4hor & mesns 5f opoa-uir
spaots or by gurige upacey shall be provided for
' etich daslling unié,

2 ¥Weudl noed an elevation plaa of this bt ldlivg sa

that 1o can deternilrs the helghl .of Lhis apartnent
house toth 4n ths fron tixt Yhe reap viierg the laad

* drops off. Ko will also seal theno plany for the
aproal, board,

Viry wrly yours, ’

ht J\llﬂl‘l Soulﬂ
Tumector

=
¢
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~SJOHN M. KOKKIMS, A.L.A. 30 Lake Strast 3
ARCHITECT \Whita Plains, N. Y. 10403

(9141 428211

Soptoaler 28, 1967

The City Couneil of the City of T'ertland
City lall

380 Congrese Stroct

Tortlond, Meioe

5: Portlond House
Proposed Apartzent Duilding
Zantern Promenade
Vortland, daice

e

Gontleaeny

Io exezaining our plans for the subject project, the
Pirector of Beilding Inspoetion called cur attention to
tho following two {tems which do zot appoar to be in full
agresxent with the aode?

1 T NPT T it DA SR S I r N T AT T ) e e S

ot

Item A: The distance of the sportmsnt entranee wall o
more then throe times the hoight of the top of
the window from the flsor (Code 502«¢-8«lc).

[ B2 leom o

Iton B: The size of the kitchens s larger than 7C aquare
220t {Code 402-4-1), i

P TS oy e oy o D50

Our answar to tha abova is ss Lfollowa:

Item A: Although in owr plama we do not conpleiely popa-
reto the ontraoee hall or foyer from the living
rocd, those @paces aro genorally considered to
be two dlotinet arean, Dnring the last twanty
or thirty yesre Arohitects and Building (wners
sitd Manngers throughout the country in their
search for move flexibility in cireulotion, ven-
tilation, furniture nrrangemonts, boiter use of
spase ond botter sppearance have come to accepnt
that good modern planning resguires the eliminn-
tion of paronnant partitions between living
roomn and foyers, The mantoipal avthoritiea
of ali mojor cities have nocepted Lt, s a
result, this typo of layout has becuns stand=
ardised in pructically al) wodern high .
apartzent bull¢inge throughout the counfﬁfﬁ
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" JOHN M. KOKKINS, A.1L.A.
ARCHITE cT

raqulrod, In this projout,

T s T e DV e Sl T

stch as dining area, living

e

In view of the nhove, we roabe
a mors libsral interpretation of 1.1
naed in granting os spproval of our

P
{

e

JiK1ar

o¢ to; Ur. Gerald E, Bayberry
Mr. Jasea D, Gruobles
tig, J, L, Yarphy

"y 1 : *
f

vt Minre bl s e o S,

Itom Bi Our Litchens sro gomdwhat lorgar than 70 squaf¥t) 482710
foot, uhiah ia the maxinua poraittad by said
seotion of the ocode for "kitchenettos® wlthoud
eaterier expoaura, Dur Litohes ploaning follows
a atundard genarally followed in all oetropeli-
tan atons, uaaaly, continolty of space botweon !
vitehen ond dining area with zn extorior window, N
In sueh onnes thore is no mechanical vontilation &

sontipuity of space, wo provide in overy kitchen
meohanical voniilation of 150 cublo feet of nir

per ainote, shich la aufflolont not only for the
Iitohen 11i501f, but also for all adjacont arcas

respoct to tho sbove itons, Such spproval aill allov
un to offor oportaents more modera and aore io keaping :
uith apeto-date ctondarde in this fiold, . i

Raepeotiully youre,

J !n M, Eokkins

o b .
A e VG s ath TR o bk ST T LT SR TP 3 Leilodatd A S S WA g dad Tl e A
A S ' - ‘ - PRS- A S Y

30 Lake Sireat
White M=in, N. Y. 10603
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in addition to tho

rcom and fayor,

ctfelly vonuust thet
¢ Butldang Code he
plans an shown in
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City of Portland, Maine
Municipal Officers

BUILDING CODE

..... Qotober Ra. o« ot 1967
Ty the Municipal Qfficers:
Your appellant, Walter M. Jeffords , who is the owner of
property ot 33-47 Eastern Promenade , respectfully petitions the Municipal Officers

of the City of Portland to pernit an exception to the provisions of the Building Code relating to this prop-
erty, as provided by Section 115, Paragraph A of said Building Code.

Building permib for construction of a li-story apartment pailding is nob
3 ssuablo under the Fullcing Code because the wenbilated kitchenebbes
will be about 90 square feet in area instead of 70 square feet alloved
by Section L02-4-1. go, aLcove wells will be over threc times the
distance from the window head {7'51) which in this case llows 20130
put 1s about 3h fees in some cases in violation ~f Section 502~l~6-1c
referring to hebitable rooas in gpartment house UE€.

The facts and conditions which make this exception legally permiscible are a8 follows ¢

An excepbion mey be granted 1f the vunicipal Cfficers find vhat
enforcement of the Building Code would involve practical difficulty
and desirable relief may be grented withoub aubstantially departing
from the intent and purpose of the Code.

Appellant
After public hearing held on the 2nd dayof  October , 19 67,

the Municipal Officers find that an exception is necessary to avoid practical difficulty
and desirable relief may be granted without substontially departing from the

intent and purpose of the Code.

1t is, therefore, determined that ¢xception lo the Building Codg may be permitted
in this specific case. 7
e , L) %&0

Y.

{UNICIPAL QFFICERS

T v

¢

[
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JOHN M. KOKKINS, A.l.LA. 30 Leke Stree’
ARCHITECT White Plains, N. Y. 10503
[214) 4282711

September 28, 1207

The Clty Couueil of thae City of Portlond
Ciiy Hall

380 Congress Street

Fortland, Mnlne

RE: Portland Hocee
Proposed Apartment Bullding
Eanstern Promeaade
Portlend, Maine

Gentlement

In ezamialag our planas for the subjeot projeat, the
Director ot Building Inspeotion called our attention to
the following two items whick do not sppear %o be in full
agreeuent with the ocodel

Iten A1 The distance of the apartmont entrance wall is
wore than turee timas the height of the top of
the windov from the floor (Code 502-4-0-10?.

Itent B: The size of the kitohens is largsr than 70 square
feet (Code 402-4-1},

Qur answayr to tha abovo 1s as followa:

Item A: Altheugh in our plans we do not completely aepa-
sate the entrance hall or foyer from the iiving
room, these spaces are generally considered to
be two distinet areas. During the las’ twenty
or thirty yoars Architocta and Bailding Ownere
ené Managers throughout the country in their
searvl for more flexfbility in ciroulation, ven-
tilation, furniturs srrangements, better unse of
apudw and better appearance have cume to acuept
that good modern planning requires the elinmina-
tion of permanent pertitions between living
roomo and foyers, Tha munieipal authorities
of all major citlea have acscapted it, iAo a
result, this type of layout hos bocome stand-
ardized in prastically all modern high pjuy
apartment buildings throughout the country.

i



JOHN M. KOKKINS, A.l.A. 30 Lake Street
ARCHITECT White Plains, M. Y. 10503

Item #t Our kitchena aro somewhat lorger than 70 aquadd4] 4282711
teat, which is the maximnw permitted by enid
section of the code for "kitohonettes” wvithout
exterior exposure, Our kitochen plauniag followva
a standard generally followed in &ll metropolie
tap aroas, nanely, continuity of spase heiween
kitohen and dining arsa with en exterior window,
In nuch ¢rues there is no mechanical ventilation
required. In this project, in addition to the
continuity of space, #e provide in avery kitohen
mechonicnl vontilation of 150 cubie feet of air
per ninute, whiech is sufficient not only for the
kitohen §taelf, but alss for all adjacont arena
sush oa dining area, living room and foyer.

In view of the sbove, we respectfully requeat that :
¢ mora liberal intorpretation of the Bullding Code be
woed in granting as approval of our plans as shown in
raspect to the above items. Such appruval will allow
ue to offor spartmonts more modern and sere in keoping
with up-to~date standards in thls field,

itegpectfully yourse,

o |
! sleEec -
2 ¥, Kokkin

JUEisr
CC to: Ur, Gerald E, Kayborry
Yrrtepereir=firasalis

Hee—d—E—lnpphy

Y N



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

TO: Robert W, Domowzn, Asst, Uorporati.on Counsel OATE: Oat, 2, 19&7

rrom: Oerald E. ¥aybarry, Director Bullding & Inspection Services

sussect;  Duilding Code appeal at 33-47 Fastera Frooenadd

Proposed construction of a ij-atory spartwent house includes roces
having interior alcove walls at a distance from the exterior walls greater

than 3 times the height from the floor to the window head contrary to Section

502,h.6.1-6 applying to apartaent house use. In this vase the height from
floor to window head is 7t5" which requires that the alcove walls be w0t
further than 221-3% whereas these walls are up to 34 fest from the exterior
mlla.

Also ldtchenettes without windaws to the exterior ara allowed by
Section 402.4.1 to be not over 70 square feet in area if provided with an
approvad ventilation systen. These kitchenettes ave as lerge ao 9l square
feat,

As this building is completely ventilated the owner is appealing on
the basis that this “uilding is eo designed that veatilstion by the use of
windows for this purpose ia to be discoursged.

Although the Building Code functlons to provide adequete wontilation

for old and new tuildings dependent wholly upon windows, it does ot make
allowancea for completely voutilated bulldings.

Soadt €. Z"J'g_.yéww

Gerald E, Mayberry / :

GEMim

cc tot City Msnager
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H

te;  Hobert

:— " emom: ~ Gerald E Mayberry, Director

susineh | Duliding Code appral at 33-47 Eastern Promcnade

Y than 3 times -the

s 502,4.6.1-c applying to ap
-% Ploor to window head is 7'-
" further than 221-3": wheress these walls are up to 34 feet

walls. o .- “

o
Y]

_fest.

the basia thal

S Aso Kitchenettes witho
A Saction 402.4.1 to be not over
approved ventilation gystem.

We Donovan, Asst. Cor

poration Counsel’

.+~  Proposed construction of -a lj-story apartment house inciudes roems -
" haying interior 2lcove walls at_a distance from -
height._from the 7loor to the window
rtment house usg.
50 which requires

ut windews to
70 square feet.
These lqttcherier.t.es are os large as 94 square

As this building is completely ventilated the owner is appealing on
this bteilding is =0

windows for this purpose is to be

Although the

. for old and-new buildings dependent wholly upon windows,
_-allowances for comglet.ely ventilated buildings. . ‘ .

‘

%

. ; éEi:i:m‘ R

<. to1 City Manager ‘-

¢ 1. T v

R

Building Code functions to provide adequate ventilation’

i ‘ Gerald L, layber

‘

4 DA.T‘:Y\ cb.‘ 2‘_1967 _I:H: B

e sttt

Building & Inspection Services

the exterior walls greater ot e
head contrary to Section - -

In this vase the height from. . o
that the alcove walla.te not .
{rom the exterior’ .

the exterior are allowed by
in ares if provided with an

designed that ventilation by the use of
discouraged. . : n

it doss not make .
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- ” ) October 3, 1967

John M. Kokkins, A.L.A.

30 Loka Street -

Hhita Plains, Few York 10603
Dnar Hr. “Kokking

C- Encloned you will find copy of tho decinion of the

 Munlefgal Officors granting exceptions to the Fuilding “ode

‘.
N

E Y _t'uhﬁnal:ed in your letter of September 28, 1967 with reference

to the i’}:.:'tlnnd Wousa, Proposed Apartment Building, Testern

WL

Bm:ne . Shur
Co oration Counsel

v

cc: Bullding Inaspector
City Clark
Planning Board
(with coples of dndhion)

- Piomiﬁde, rortland, Maine.

Enclosure
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' JOHN M. KOKKINS, A.l.A. 30 Lake Stresi
: . [ ARCHITECT White Plains, N. Y. 15603
- (914) 4282711

£

S Octoher 3, 1967

:, Gerald E, Mayherry
Director of Building Inspectien
City Hall
389 Congress Street
Portland, Maine

HE: DPortland House
Eastern Promenade ;
Yortland, Maine i

Dear Mr, Mayberry:

Enclosed please find photostatic copies of ntruc=-
tural ateel framing plans of all structurally supported
garage levels, including garage roof and bascment, |
typical floor and superastructures as well as the column .
schedule. These plans shor sll data used in the compu-
tations of our engineers in designing the structure.

I trust this information is sufficient for your
examination,

a Sincerely yours,

BT _“".;i?‘{_r; ]
P Fun :5. ! wE o
SR T e
R e
o AR S g
LA LR + pr‘,w
' 1’1‘-‘: s \\-" '
3] é’_‘;’ =t

hn M. Kokkins .
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Enclosurss 3
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

to: Hobert W. Donovan, Asst, eromtion Counsel DATE: Oct, 2, 1967

rrom: Gerald E, Kayberry, Director Building & Inspection Sorvices
sussect: Dutlding Code appeal at 33-47 Eastern Frooenads

Iroposed eonat\.rnotion of. 2 li-atory apartzont housa inecludas rooms
having interior alcove walls at a distencd from the exterior walls groater

than 2 times the height froa'the floor to the window head contrary to Saction

502,4.6.1~0 applying to apartnent houso use. In this vase the holght fron
floor to window head is 7'=5" wilch roquires that the aloove walls be not
further than 22'=3% wheress these walls are up to 34 feet from the sxterior
walls, '

Mso idtchenettes without windows to the axterlor are allowsd by
Saction 402.4.1 to be not over 70 squore foot in area if provided with an
approved ventilation system. Those ldtchionetion are as large as 94 square
feat. - s

As this building i cozplotely veatilatoed tho ownor i3 appealing on
the basis that this bullding ie oo desipned that ventilation by the use of
windows for this purpose ie to be discouraged.

Although the Puilding Code funciions to provide adequate ventdlation
for old and now buildings dependent wholly upon windows, it does not make
allowances for completely vontilated bulldings.

Gorald E, Mayberry

GEMim
e tot Clty Hanoger
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‘APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT T0 PERMIT e

s fu AT I HETA

) . Amendment No. R .'...-............. S
4" ‘u .ﬁ A Po."tland. Hdme,.... O_c[.ober 21 -1967 . “‘13 li FQBELMB 1{
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS POKTLAND, u.\mz - S . ‘%
©T o The undcmgned kereby applies for amend zient to Penml No. 67/88"‘ per!ammg to the bu:ldmg or struclire compmed ,L. n
S in the original application i aceordance wilk the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance o} ‘
VT f'le City af Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submilted herewith, and the following meﬁmhom. wema b e
- Loc-ll:on B 1!7 Eaﬁtam Bromenade. . e sisseers « ... Within Fire Limits? ... . ... - Dist, No, : '
i Owncrs name and nddress .........."’alter M, Jeffards,.dr., 5. Temple St. . Telephone ) |
Lcssccs mme and address ........ R AR uTclcphonc ........ ........ S
Cuntrncmrs nnme and addrcssno‘iaﬁ‘g gggiggt:cﬁoiccrp., 30 I-ﬂkﬁ “Stos' o TdePhOI“E - .
Archttect 4 aaiie sesssens sees s onnee Vren oo e wer e N Plans filed ... ".... No. of sheets ... . i
Pmposed use of hu:ldmg - ~-’tpdrbnent House- . ©eet sarenrees s No: families :
Last Use . et s cavirman v0 st e v M . s e v e N families s v e
Increased €05t OF WOTK wueven 1 coiois or 2 2+ ars onn sesnastes woe oo e Co Additional fee ... .
L ; - .- S uDescﬁption of Proponed Work B o
. ?(,H S
. - . Redesign foundation to use piles on 9 foot.ings only a8 per plan -:]7?) y g
) . Ravisa footing elevaticns ot footings adjcining footings on piles
o . T Delalls of NawWork contractor
) . o Is anyplumbmg involved in this work’ B “ Is any electrical wnrk mvolved in this work? ..
R Height average grade to top of platc Helght :nerage gradete hlghestpomtof roof ..
. Size, front ... .l i dapth s wis NOL SLOTIES vovvess . 50N 07 filled Taud? . - i + €27 OF FOCKR e v .
STy Material o fOURMNIOR .o i e+« <+ e THCKDESS 0D BONOM s s A s
S Matena‘ of underpmnmg. . e o Height . .. oo covevmssontsone THICKIESS o 1 4 v
Kmd of roof . wrhrenn o+ Rise per foot . . . Roof cnvcring\ ST NV T S ’
. ._No of chlmncys ..: ..... e Matennl oi chlmneys ..... ! serssers s s e o . of Iiﬁing..:.. s oeis et "‘i
w o - Framing lumher——-Ki_rfl ..'. . « sesmerns 1 roe sormmees o Dressed ot full slze? % P . ’1
i Corner posts ... o Sills ", e Girtor lcdger board? .. FTRRN..i ) 2 S i
’ ! J Gi‘rders .................. oo S 'f : Columns under gn'dcrs . ., Size ., .. Max, on centers .......... ‘
.‘ ‘-“:‘u Studs {outside walls and carrymg pamtmns) 24167 O, ol Bﬂdgmg in every ﬂuor and ﬂat roof span over § feet. . j K
‘ Jmsts and rafters - - 7+ istfleor.,.. wterimne 3 20 i e g B0 s weo s T00E 0 -
CE Oncentcrs. CT lstﬂoor. . 1. . oy TOOL . h,‘
"‘ H - Maximum s . st floor E— e .2nd R . toof . . 1;
w o Approved: S J A o — - ,’ . morian Constructmn Corp. ST
2T I J o . [ N Stgmtture o]’ Owner . Q\,_,_:,D [\U A@La%\.d; Vf\:._, ';

By o e

) ‘ T s oo l/ (S S SN R, -Appmvea ................. errerarretty bk s ke
B H INSPECTION Inspccmr of Buldmgs
Yo esaos -
KXY



i ) R6 RESIDEICE 70T P ERM}(TS@:? M

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
SEP 14 1957

Class of Building or Type of Siructure
Portland, Maine, _898Y 23, 1967 CITY of Popy L

To the INSPECTOR GF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applics for a permit to erect oller repair demalish install the following burlding struciure eguipment
in cccordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Cily of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, subrfited herewith and the following specifications:

Location .47 Eastern Promenade Within Fire Limits? ____ . Dist. No.
Owner's name and address ___Walter ¥, Jeffords, Jr., 5 Temple St,. Telephone
Lessees name and address WELtsPLICHE; Tﬁlelﬂone_.....m_.__
Contractor's name and address ... DorianConztruction. Corp.,.30. lake Ste.. ... Telephone... . ..
Architect John M, Kokking, 30 lake S%.. .. Specifications Plans .....Y83 ___ No.of sheets /.7
Froposed use Jﬁ?&n@hm] N L. No. families e
Last use Apartment House No. families
Material o No. storics Heat Style of roof Roofing
Other buildings on sam: lot

Fee 52400 ..

Estimated cost §

General Description of New Work

To execavate and comstruct foundation only for 13 story apartment house

It is understood that this permit does not include installa‘ion of healing apparalus which is to be laken out scparately by and in
the name of the keating conlracior. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? _ e —_

Is connection to be made to public sewer? ... Y88 If not, what is proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?

Height average grade to tcp of plate e e HEIEHL AVETAgE gracie to highest poat (L1, F—— ’

Size, front depth No. storien solid or filled land?, earth or rock? s

Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar /

Kind of roof oo ____Rise per foot e ROOf cOvering ]

No. of chimneys ... Material of chimneys. ... oflining ___________ Kindof heat fuel e !

Framing Eumber—Kind_—____; Dressed or full size?—... Corner posts Sills

Size Girder rmemee Columns under girders Size Max. on centers - /

Studs {outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" Q. C. Br—idéing in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. H
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. e 2nd ,3rd. roof /
On centers: 15t floor.mmen , 2nd 3rd roof !]
Maximum span: 1st floor. Znd d y Toof —

height?

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?.
If 2 Garage

No. car w. r accommodated ou satne lot ., to be accommodated...._.number commercial cars to be accommodater

Wiil autumebile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the propossd building? ...

Miscellancous

o m—— Will there be in charge of the above worl: 2 person com
v B !

see that the State and City requirements pertuining t}'
observed? . Y88 _

APPROVED:
)4// / Wili work require disturbing of any tree on a public strect?.: Q{ /
- i

{
DoriahConstruction Corp. /

— 00 W e W

INSPLCTION corY Signature of owner Ey: R = /
/
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R6 RESIDENCE ZONE PERMIT ISSOED

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT wPfBED

Teird Cla
| Clazs of Building or Type of Structure AR eaes

Portland, Maine, June‘ 1567 | CITY ﬁi P[]RTLAN.D

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alier repair demolish install the following building structure equipment
in accurdance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plons and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the followtng specifications:
33-33a rasvon Fromen.de

Lacation Within Fire Limits? Dist. No
Owner's name and address _  aiter ¥ Jeifords Jr. 3 Temrle St, Telephone
" Lessee's name and address DL T S TLE Telephene...
: Contractor’s name and address o fod fax:t:.r /'%_7‘ Telephone —
Architect i Spcmﬁca ons. .. Plans ... M2 No. of sheets wom.
Proposed use of building No. families ...
: Last use Zuelling - No. families .2
‘ I\alaterim...ﬁff_“‘.i‘.e.__.. No. stories 2_ Heat Style of roof oo Roofing

Other buildings on =me lot
Estimated cost $

General Description of New Work

To demolisn exdisting 2Z-ctory fraue duelling, also [ orare on e lot {detazhed)

Do you zzree to tiphtly .na peim .mrt‘} close 211 serers or dridne connscting with
' pubhc or uri ate sewers fro~ bhiv buldis_ or structure to be derolished, under the
! supervision arc to the »-provcl of tne 'c"t. of Public ofle of the City of
Fortomd? Tes,

-

land to be uses for pew 2onsiIvecilon.

It is undersiood thal this permit does rot fnclude installation of heating apparaltes which is to be taken out separaiely by and in
the name of the heating condraclor, PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO o'met

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? e
Is connection 1o be made to public sewer? —— e If not, what 1t proposed for sewage?
Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate . . ... Height average grade to highest point of 100 mumm e mrmmrmse
Size. front. depth No. storieq ..........solid or filled land?. earth or 10Ck? oo ——
Material of foundation e emiineime e Thickness, 10P e — BOLOM e CEIAT e s P
Kind of £00f e RISE per foot e KOO cOVeEring
No, of chimneys oo Material of chimneys.... of lining Kind of heat fuel
Framing Lumber—Kind . e, Dressed or full s1zze? e Corner posts Sills
Size Girder e Columns under girders Size Max. on centers —
Studs {outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O, C, Bndgmg in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and yaftera: 1st floor o 20d 3rd roof

On centers: ist floor 2nd 3rd roof

Maximum span: 1st floor. , 2nd 3ed roof w
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?. height?

I a Garage

No. cars now accommodatecl on same Iot......., to be accommodated.......number commercial cars to be accommodated ...
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repaita ta cars habitually stored in the proposed building?— e

no
4/'7' 5 . Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?nt

Will there be in charge of the above worl: & prrson competent to

APPROVED: Miscellaneous

see that the State and City requirements pertaining therelo are
l“"s
observed? ye

dalte. M dsffords Jr.

s W1

! - INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner ........_:.‘,.2‘ m&mémw =
i’y

} | /)7u«)!:u il ;j2s ey ’}/h'\_

LY . . . - . R

P
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Owner Q V.

/i
Date of vans.n m\rvu\k\\

Wotif. closing-in___ « N

Hsmun. n_owmnn.m_._ _

B

Final Notf. ;

Final Inspn. .

Cert. of Ooncumnn%wmuzon__ -

Staking Out: Notice e

Form Check Notice

) ollers
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FUPPPEPEES

Permit No. MM\ s/ N

Location ' F \N&\M&\?& \m\r\\\ﬂ\\ﬂ\knl\ -

Oium%&%\ .\Ns\ﬁi\\\“ r

S - . /4 7
Date of permit “\W xm‘w
/ 7

Notif. closing-in

Inspn. closing-in

Final Nodtif.

Fina! Inspn.

Cert. of Qccupancy issued

Staking Ouc Notice

Form Check Notice
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DORIAN CONSTRUCTION CORP,

30 Lake Streat, White Plains, N, Y. 10803
Phone: (914) 428.271 |

December 15, 1987

City of Partland, Maine
Oepartment of Building Inspection
City Ha1l

389 Congress Stregt

Portland, Maine

Att: Mr, Geralg E, Mayberry, Director
RE: Portlend House

45 Eastern Promensde
Portland, Maing

Dear Mp, Mayberpry:

A.  Corrulux Panels at balcony dividersg.,
B.  Second exit from hasement at 1st Garage level,

Regarding the Corrulux Panels, these will pe Jdohns Man-
ville, Standarg Pyra Panal, rated by Underuriters Lahoratories
as Flame Spresd 3 « These panels Come lebelsd to show quality

and Flame Spread rating, They igrite at about 850°-500° F

(See page 5 of enclosed brochure, )

Regarding item 8, I enclose herewith tug prints of a

skatch showing secong exit from thg s0uth part of the hage-
ment at lgt garege leyval along columnsgss and #30, As I indi-
cated to you at pup meeting, this Incatign of the sgcond exit
8ppests to be mora direct and more feasible and vou indicated

Your concurrence tg this,

If, a5 1 trust, the aboye meet with youp appreval, pleasp
let me know at your garliest convenience an that the drawings

will be revigeq to show the changes,

Raspectfully yours,

1. Kokkins

' JMK Ry .
\ ci:T, Buchanan
! enclagsura
%
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- 4‘ ) ”T! l'
i || PN 1@3;];5
— ,,,W‘“::C:ATIOI\‘ FOR. PERM!T ﬂ %
o ﬂj Clast +f Bm!dmgor T)pe af Sﬂ;::&um‘ ]nsta].lat.:.on o B"L 2o 1067 —h_. w’}'
! Az N o R Dacember 23, - 967 I P . 'y
e s i b = —1—}-111-‘—-}'&6:}{13—
j'mo e INSPEC’I‘OR OF BUILDINGS, poRtLass, sbive .17 ¢ = - '1yn o L
:5:_ o The uudm:gncd} =2l dpphcsfora permit 1o erect al!errepmrdemaluhmn’al“kefo!!mmugE-mldmg !mcturccgu:pment i :‘f
. in accordance with: the Laws of the Stale of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordmanca of the Cily of Poriland, plaru and v gl
N spccnjica{:ons, if any, submitied kerewith and the fa”awmg spmﬁacham . . A ,‘ﬁ
. anatioﬁ 37-k7 Eastern Promenade \hthm Fire. L:m:ts? e st No_.._........., .
, :Owners name and addrms ~ Valter W Yeffords Jr. 5 Te'.np e Sty . . Tn'lon'hnnp '
I L&sees name and address . . M Telephone L d
. co,,tra,-mrsname :md .|ddress Cuinchette ano. Ine, Fittsf:.eld Maine “TEIephone:.,_,,_.___,_.__ o 1::
;1 Archltect - e —— DR : Spﬁﬁﬁrﬂhnn: Plans ..no__° No of shoets — ] 1}“}?
i ~'Pmposecl use of bmldmg NI T o -~ No. families' Lo }:
%j. - ‘Lastust. - " o - - SR I' S { - No. fam:h&;._...___..;.. . "
v, ¢ Material.- o No. stories Heat Style of roof Rooﬁng
l, Other buildings on same lot ; — : ™~
L Esbmated cost N , - Fee5..2:00 ;:l
E ( Qeanﬂ Description of New Work ‘i
e N ;
:.:-»w\ﬂ . J - . ' "i;.
To install temporary 100 gallen gisoline tank, outside ahove grownd, *;

i

o

T e
:
5
.

i . - ol

i.' ., . . Sant to Fire Dept 'H/ Ik

! Tt : ; pycd trom Fire Dont- L3/ ) '
‘-t It is undersiood that this permil does not include installotion of heating apparatus which 15 lo Ze Iakm oul scparately by and in }‘
‘f?t the uamcaf the heating contracior. PERMIT.TO BE ISSUED TQ | coptractor at #[,65 Congress St. b
e _ . Details of New Work ‘ §
i any plumbing involved in this work? oo [8 2y electrical work involved in this work? —. e ki
KE? connecrion to be madc to public sewer? I not, what s proposed for sevoge? /_%
ij Has sepm: tank notice bocn sent? Form natice sent? .i
‘k: Henght ‘werage grade to top of p]ate ..:_.......___.._ Hei;,:ht average grade to higilest point of roof et Lj.
g Size, {ront...,‘ e dpith No. stories ..—....solid or filled land?.....____ earth or rock? oo i
\htenal of found;ltion Thickness, top bottom cellar . - i
: Kind of ruof SRR ..Rise per foot emreeee OO COVeEring — _ :
No of ch;mneys [ Matena] of chimneys wue 0f lining S — < LY LT —l '
{ Frammg Lumber—l{md -~ Dressed or Tull size Corner posts Sitls - j

2 szc Girder vt "7 Columns under g:rders . Size ~ Max, on centers e

# Studs (outside walls and carrymg partitions) 2x4-16" O, C. Bridging in every floor and ﬂat rof span over 8 fect. X
j Jmsts nnd raftero.' . . -lst tloor. i 20d, — L roof . i
i *On centers. FRICES "lsl floor,.- 2nd ) 3rd 100f ... ;
i - ‘ Ma.xlmum span' - ,7- 18 BO8F e , 2nd . ’: dZ . Toof .. |
i lf one story bulldmg wu.h maoonryfalls. t.hnckness of wa]ls? - ‘ ‘_: — height? ‘ ) ;
FrE L g 1-;" o0 . , I.faGarage o oy ;

‘s No, cars 1 now accommodated on same IoL,...._ to be accommoJatecL___.number commercial cars to be nccommodated wia ot
ﬁ (Wlll automobile repa.nng be done atlier than minor repairs r.o cars habituaily stored in the proposed bulldlng?m,.._._T,

L, , , A
FPPROVED . . Miscellaneous :

+

%’@:ﬁ/-«.fl / ‘/\?‘,19 /7/ ljgﬂ’ ......Z ,..? oy 7 Will work roqu:re dxsturbmg of any treconapubhcstreet?m_._..‘.:_v .

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

.igee that the Slnte and City requirements putzunmg thcreto are”
obscrvcd? yes .- oL

N : Gianchebt.e Broa / e S e, C ’
Slgrmmrc of mwur by QQWM / / / :
; RS pZE
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Permlt No. é?//?‘ /) ) \ - N ) . e IR .
Location J?’%/Mw /d;‘%’(w ol - ‘{\} : RS o ‘ -
N ! , ! n-‘; 4 _ . Y
Owner 7% Z/% M«L&g‘ é/ ’Tfﬁ . . ) ] . - i N ;
o Date of permit /7/1& \ ) ,f:. r . )"
Noti, dlosing-in 4Ll P - |7
; N
Inspn. closing-in ' ) . ' : 14 .
.. Final Notif, ' 401 S Y e O O I Y
- , o~ S *;_ .
Firal Inspn.- IR - . Tl ) “
Cert, of Occupancy: issued ’ b 1
- - . i : - I O I al.- | -
" Staking Out Notice . N ) . 1 -
 Farm Check Notice . E’ . : m e e
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AePe33~47 Eantorn Fromenade

Dorien Construotion Conpany
30 Luke Strent
White Flakns, New York

John M, Kaltkins
30 lake Strect,thito Flains,k,Y,

Qan':.ienmi
builﬂing at the atove location is bae:

. s by your letter of Iﬁovmber: 27,
Joceabar 15, 1967 and an follows:

Coe. 19, 1667

cc to: ¥ultor ¥. Jeffords, Jr. s+ 5 Temple Hitrost
ce tor J. D. Crunbles, 5 Tenplo Strect

i L‘uli:lin,g poroil to conatruct a L, story oesonry sparbrent house

ing issued asubjoct to complinnce as
1967, and your lstter and prints of

5 - © 1o It i3 wderstood that ¥ou are to rovise your plung

: © . . to provide the second means of #gress Crom atadrvsl
. P mpber 2 rora directly ocut-sf-doors ag por your previood
BN . print recelved Dacember 18, 1967, This resns of egrees

1s to be Ll hted and marked sith exit and Jirectional

algne wich will necd

_2. Ihe Standord Corrulux
an balcony dividers,

GiMim

to b ahowm on your revised plana,

Fyro punels uro geeaptable for uce

Very tiuly yours,

Gorald . gyborry
rector bullding & Inspoction Services
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- Dorien C

AP 33UT Fastern Prowenade

Jan, 11, 1968

onsﬁuct.ion Company

70 Luke Street - . ac tot Je D, Crumbles,
White Plaina, Hew York

s

.. John M. Lokkins
30 Lake Streat,thite Flaing,HYe

L

s - lGentJ:émem . “
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. Sheet A-1 shows the 10" wide canory 28 protruding &

<.*" 7. ghort dlstance over atrost 1ine or inside edge of public side-
walke -~ 7

TR iTt;lo. of course, is nob perumiosibles Canopy it w

Lo

- téﬁmm{e at the edge of sidewalk linee

Yory truly yours,

#arle Smith
Fleld Inspsctor

ecc ot Walter M. Jeffords, 5 T

5 Tenple

strast

enyple Stroet

L,
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NRL R B *i’&‘m;?ﬂﬂf_?'&;‘m.ﬁv#w*wat;ﬁm-t:ﬁmw “:-wu‘s« e I A ot L e - - 3 ’ ’ i
R ’ PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING g #5000 , ‘ <.
AR , - Address_39 Eastorn Procenads PERMIT HUMBER{'7¥79 - J '
- - Installaion Yor: Apt, Uouse, Hi Risa Aphs, : . . ,{
Do . e V’f@? ...... . .. |_Ovnerol Bda. Vpiter JaffordemPortlsnd HOUSe ) -
. : . Ovwner's Address: 39 BEastorn Proncvads : ' -
co _k‘_,» Portland Flumbing Inspectér Plumber Do llglea‘ ) ‘ e
x i ; -By ERNOLD R. GOODWIN NEW | REPL o FEE - ‘ -
- qum SINKS -
. J EN it 19 ) TAVATOHIES ’ - )
o Date C TOILETS ‘
F AR I By’ ERNOLD R..GOODWIN BATH TUES L)
LIRS | CHILE PLUILSING [NEPECTOR SHOWERS , PR
y App. Tmal Insp. DRAINS FLOOR SURFAGE - .
:  Date . JAN8 188D . HOT WATER TANKS - S : .
\ cHe 1 - -
1 By ERNOLD R. GODWIN. ... TANKLESS WATER HEATERS . - .
. £ El‘llﬂ'f nnmi ﬁrdtntoﬂ GARBAGE DISPOSALS - J R
‘ , : ¥’ of Bldy. SEPTIC TANKS ' -
1 .. 7 O Commermia . % HOUSE SEWERS 31 2,00 i T
T ' [ Residential _ - ROOF LEADERS t
o . [7 Single AUTOMATIC WASHERS i
. ( . {3 Mults Family DISHW ASHERS :
- -t £ Nevr Construction OTHER |
: O Remodeling i
. h T S i
o ' o A Building _91:5! _If.fgg_c‘tiglferﬂ‘t_:?f_l)gpt_.: Plumbing Inuzection et e e et -
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" : R RBSIDENCE ZOMK P sy ,
f’}’ . i / . y ) 1
’ : APPLICATION FOR PERMIT PEHAT IESU}'U

eor
Class of Building or Type of Structwre Second LlLss MAR 21 l%p
March 2%, 1568

Portland, Maine, CITY o BORTLAND—

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersign-d hereby applies for @ permit fo erect aller repair demolish install the following bm‘ida'ngslmctu're equipment :
in accordanre with the Lows of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Poriland, plans end '
specifications, if any, submitled herewith and the following specifcations: !

- v ’ .
Location 3147 Fastern Promenade Within Fire Limits? Dist. No
Owner's name and address __The Portlond House, 7-47 Eastern lrom.

—

Telephone e e :
Lessee's name and address Telephone .
Contuctor's name and address Jﬂtﬂm&&iﬁ%iﬂkk&&ﬁ@!&;?ﬁ.ﬂﬁﬂiﬁ_@a;h0- Box. Telep one__199-133L ’
: - 5591 So.Forti

Architect Specifications. Plads —..yea 0. of sheets .. 3. §
Proposed use of building Apartmend Building Ne. families L

Last use No. families
Material... 2nd. €L «No. stories Heat Style of roofl Roofing .
Other buildings on same lot '
Estimated cost $ Fee $ 5:00 ... !

Geperal Description of New Work

- To Install wet sprinkler system in garage area only as per plans. ‘
E}
1
"1

. It 45 nnderstood that this permit does not include insteilalion of heating apparaius which 5 to be token oul separalely by and in

the name of the heating contractor, PERMIT IO BE ISSUED T© contractor
Details of New Work

It any plumbing involved in this work? e ..]s any clectrical work involved in this WOTKT cermnr rmsitrsssamsm
Is connection to be made to public sewer? If r.ot, 'what is proposed for sewage?

RS- S

Has septic tank notice hecn sent? Form notice sent? ——

Height average grade to top of plate e Height average grade to highest point of 106f e .
Size, front depth No. stories solid os filled land? . mmndrth oF rOCk? e .
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar ) -
Kind of roof ... U Y £00t srre. v RoOS cOVeEring ,
No. of chimneys w.... ~— — Material of chimneys ... of Hining e Kind of heat fuel :
Framing Lumber—Kind > Dressed or full size? .. e COTIET POSLS Sills

Size Girder . Columns under girders .. Y, 17, DTN 1 (-0 0 1. £ 111111 JEE—

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0. C, Bridéing in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

! Joists and rafters: 1st floor: ety dnd 3rd roof
On centers: 1st foor. 2nd e 3rd , roof
Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd roof

* If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?, hnight?l
If a Garage

No. cars now accoinmodated on same lot...., to be accommodated ... number commercial cars to be accommodated ... .
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars iiabitually stored in the proposed building?—m e

APPROVED: - Miscellancous

Oolim 3 )21 Jog = Blen Will work require disturbing of any 1cer on a public street?.. 00

Will there be in charge of the abov2 work & persou conpetent to

gce that the State and City raquirements pertaining thereto are . % -
ohserved? . £55 . )

1 4 e
Cor;, of America Gy

o

C3 a0y

INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner
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